



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on August 7, 2025

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 31, 2025

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	250221-B02	Pay Period Start	July 16, 2025	Original Contract Amount	\$13,760,877.66
7	Prime Contractor	Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.	Pay Period End	July 31, 2025	Net Change Order Amount	\$0.00
					Current Contract Amount	\$13,760,877.66

Approval Date					By User
July 31, 2025	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by				flynns1
August 1, 2025	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by				baxtem1
August 6, 2025	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by				ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
December 1, 2026	December 1, 2026		12.37%

Contract Informational Dates			Milestones				
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Days Remaining on Milestone	Diary Charge Days
Acceptance Date							
Awarded Date	March 5, 2025	March 5, 2025					
Letting Date	February 21, 2025	February 21, 2025					
Notice to Proceed Date	April 7, 2025	April 7, 2025	Milestone - Calendar Time - J2S3438 JSP H West Veterans East Closure	September 7, 2025	September 7, 2025	32	
Work Began Date	June 2, 2025	June 2, 2025	Milestone - Completion Date - J3S3438 JSP M A/B	May 1, 2026	May 1, 2026	268	

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 7			
	This Estimate	Previous	To Date
250221-B02			
Total Posted Items Pay	\$686,404.00	\$1,016,186.16	\$1,702,590.16
Gross Item Adjustments	(\$69,762.75)	(\$178,265.68)	(\$248,028.43)
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$837,920.48	\$1,454,561.73
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:	\$616,641.25		

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J2S3438	0050	2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CUYD	\$14.500	1,000	\$14,500.00
	0060	2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CUYD	\$15.000	11,000	\$165,000.00
	0070	2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	CUYD	\$3.800	1,100	\$4,180.00
	0100	2142000	FURNISHING ROCK FILL	CUYD	\$26.000	4,680.500	\$121,693.00
	0110	2143000	PLACING ROCK FILL	CUYD	\$5.000	4,680.500	\$23,402.50
	0390	6151000	OFFICE FOR ENGINEER	MO	\$3,000.000	1	\$3,000.00
	0440	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$852,550.000	0.250	\$213,137.50
	0570	6240103A	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	\$5.300	3,270	\$17,331.00
	1260	2061000	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CUYD	\$82.000	30	\$2,460.00
	1300	7021316	GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (16 IN)	LF	\$150.000	762	\$114,300.00
	1310	7025001	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA	\$4,400.000	1	\$4,400.00
	1330	7027000	PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT	EA	\$300.000	10	\$3,000.00

Project J2S3438 - Total	\$686,404.00
Overall - Total	\$686,404.00

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adjustments This Estimate



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on August 7, 2025

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 31, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 7		Contract ID Prime Contractor		250221-B02 Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		Pay Period Start Pay Period End		July 16, 2025 July 31, 2025		Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount		\$13,760,877.66 \$0.00 \$13,760,877.66	
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments			Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount			
J2S3438	0050	CLASS A EXCAVATION	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL			1,000	\$0.03	\$33.00			
	0060	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL			11,000	\$0.06	\$635.25			
	0230	PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A	MaterialCredit					3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00			
	0380	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 4	Material					-2	\$900.00	(\$1,800.00)			
	0380	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 4	MaterialCredit					2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00			
	0570	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	Material					-					



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Report Generated on August 7, 2025

Contract Project Information					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work
J2S3438	FAS S202(56)	Bridge replacement	A	WARREN	over I-70 near Pendleton
J2S3439	FAS S202(57)	Bridge replacement	E	MONTGOMERY	over I-70 in Jonesburg
Totals by Job Numbers					
J2S3438			This Estimate	Previous	To Date
	Posted Item Pay		\$686,404.00	\$938,013.16	\$1,624,417.16
	Gross Item Adjustments		(\$69,762.75)	(\$178,265.68)	(\$248,028.43)
	Gross Item Pay		\$616,641.25	\$759,747.48	\$1,376,388.73
	Incentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
J2S3439			This Estimate	Previous	To Date
	Posted Item Pay		\$0.00	\$78,173.00	\$78,173.00
	Gross Item Adjustments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Gross Item Pay		\$0.00	\$78,173.00	\$78,173.00
	Incentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions**

Report Generated on August 7, 2025

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepancies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 6143014, Project Item Line Number 0380, Material Set 614301496, Material 0614DFMNFC - Manhole Frame and Cover, Acceptance Action Generic 0614DFMNFC is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 6240103A, Project Item Line Number 0570, Material Set 6240103A96, Material 1011GXT3 - Geotextile Fabric for ErosionControl(T3), Acceptance Action Generic 1011GXT3 is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 7021212, Project Item Line Number 1290, Material Set 702121296, Material 0702PLSS...MAZC - Bearing Piles Struct Steel Galvd, Acceptance Action Generic 0702PLSS...MAZC is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 7021316, Project Item Line Number 1300, Material Set 702131696, Material 0702PLCPCZC - Bearing Piles Shell Casing for CIP Galvd, Acceptance Action Generic 0702PLCPCZC is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 7021316, Project Item Line Number 1300, Material Set 702131696, Material 0501CCB1 - Concrete, Class B-1 No Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB1 is insufficient.	QC test results required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 7027000, Project Item Line Number 1330, Material Set 702700096, Material 0702PLPT - Pile Point Reinforcement, Acceptance Action Generic 0702PLPT is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 8061017, Project Item Line Number 0810, Material Set 806101796, Material 0801FZ - Fertilizer, Acceptance Action Generic 0801FZ is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2S3438, Item 8061017, Project Item Line Number 0810, Material Set 806101796, Material 0805SD - Grass Seed -Seed, Acceptance Action Generic 0805SD is insufficient.	Certifications required for payment	flynns1	Acknowledged



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Aug 7, 2025

Contract ID: 250221-B02

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks					
J2S3438	1330	PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT	MaterialCredit	- Total				\$5,400.00						
			MaterialCredit - Total					\$5,400.00						
			1330 - Total					(\$6,600.00)						
	J2S3438 - Total							(\$248,028.43)						
Overall - Total								(\$248,028.43)						



Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250221-B02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.